

1st A/C Bill (running)

Name to work—

1

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of Road & C-D work from Egot Brahman to Ramu muslim tola malikana under MMGSY(SC)					
Agency:- Aman Nath jha, ward No-13 Benipur, Nagar parisad, Gram- Keshanpur, Nawada, Darbhanga, Bihar -847201					
Agreement no.- 37/SBD/ 2019-20 MMGSY(SC)					
Rate - 3.45%					
Date of commencement- 08-02-2020					
Date of completion:- 07-02-2021					
Time of Completion - 12 months.					
Date of measurement:- 23-02-2020					
CD Work					
17/31	Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structure--do--do--all complete job.				
	HW	1x2x	6.450x	1.40x	1.50 = 27.09
	Below	1x1x	4.850x	1.530x	0.365 = 2.71
					29.80m ³
12/32	Providing M15 pcc (1:2:5:5) at levelling course in foundation				

Continuation

Particulars	Quantity of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	I	B	D	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
<u>300 A/c Bldg</u>					
(17)/1	Setting out pillars - providing & fixing & working --				
	do - do - all complete				
	Job				
P-44	Qty - 17 nos				
	@ Rs. 2481.06/each = 42178=00				
(18)/2	clearing and grubbing road land -- do -- do -- all				
	Complete Job				
P-44	Qty - 0.702 Hec				
	@ Rs 49174.26/Hec = 34816=00				
(19)/3	Dismantling bricks of existing structure -- do -- do -- all complete job				
P-45	Qty - 24.75 m ³				
	@ Rs 227.35/cum = 5627=00				
(20)/4	Dismantling p/c/R/c of existing structure like columns -- do -- do -- all complete job				
P-45	Qty - 4.50 m ³				
	@ Rs 395.63/cum = 1780=00				
(21)/5	Box cutting - Excavation for roadway in soil --				

Continuation

C-0=84,401=00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134						
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
	using	---	do	---		
	- all complete Job.					
P-45	Qty	67.425 m ³				
	@ Rs.	81.99/cum			= 5,528=00	
67/6	Construction of embankment					
	with	appeared			---	do
	---	do	---			all
	- all complete Job.					
P-45	Qty	40.46 m ³				
	@ Rs.	31.40/cum			= 1,270=00	
77/2.8.9	Construction of embankment					
	with materials obtained					
	---	do	---	do	---	all
	Complete Job.					
P-46	(1) For 100 m lead	Qty - 941.785 m ³				
	@ Rs.	187.47/cum			= 1,76,556=00	
	(11) For 100 m lead					
P-46	Qty	3767.14 m ³				
	@ Rs.	142.59/cum			= 5,37,156=00	
87/10	Construction of subgrade &					
	earthen shoulders					
	---	do	---			do
	---	do	---			all complete Job.
P-46	Qty	1929.68 m ³				
	@ Rs.	189.35/cum			= 3,65,385=00	
97/11	Granular sub base with					
	well graded					
	---	do	---			do
	- all complete Job.					

Continuation

C.V. - 11,70,296=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
P-47	Qty - 1096.60 m ³				
	@ Rs. 3123.47/cum =				34,25,97=00
[10]/12	WBM-II, Providing laying & Spreading --- do --- do --- all complete Job.				
P-47	Qty - 437.088 m ³				
	@ Rs. 3888.55/cum =				16,99,639=00
[17]/13	Prime coat:- providing and applying prime-coat with --- do --- do --- all complete Job.				
P-47/18	Qty - 5828.25 m ³				
	@ Rs. 49.99 / m ³ =				2,91,354=00
[12]/14	Tack coat:- providing and applying tack-coat --- do --- do --- all complete Job				
P-48.	Qty - 5828.25 m ²				
	@ Rs. 16.73 / m ² =				97,507=00
[13]/15	Mix Seal surfacing providing, laying & rolling --- do --- do --- all complete Job				
P-48	Qty - 5828.25 m ²				
	@ Rs. 242.43 / m ² =				14,12,943=00

Continuation

C.O. = 80,96,936=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
118/20 Cement concrete pavement Supply and providing NP 2 300 mm dia hump pipe across -- do -- -- do -- all complete Job.					
p-49, Qty 37.50m @ Rs. 651.05/m = 24,418=00					
119/21, 23, 24, Kulamakeri Stone, Reinforced Cement concrete -- do -- -- do -- all complete Job.					

(U) Km Stone

p-49	Qty - 3 nos.				
	@ Rs. 2490.84/each = 7473=00				
(U) 200 m Stone					
p-49 & 50	Qty - 9 nos.				
	@ Rs. 682.01/each = 6138=00				

120/25, 26, 27, Retro- Reflectors Traffic Signs -- do -- -- do -- all complete Job.					
(U) 600mm equilateral Δ					
p-50, Qty - 6 nos.					
@ Rs. 4093.96/each = 24,564=00					
(U) 600mm x 450mm rectangles					
p-50 Qty - 2 nos.					

Continuation
@ Rs. 5443.09/each = 10,886=00

C.O = 1,22,67,446=00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(27)/22	BT portion Road marking with hot applied --- do --- do --- all complete Job.				
P-50	Qty - 310.00 m ² @ Rs. 850.92/m ² = 2,63,785=00				
(22)/29	ce portion Road marking with hot applied : --- do --- do --- all complete Job.				
P-50	Qty - 116.20 m ² @ Rs. 953.80/m ² = 1,10,832=00				
(23)/30	Pouring and fixing loop at mmcsy --- do --- do --- all complete Job.				
P-51	Qty - 5 nos. @ Rs. 10,268.04/each = 51,340=00				
(24)/31	Earthwork in excavations its foundation --- do --- --- do --- all complete Job.				
P-51	Qty - 29.80 m ³ @ Rs. 258.89/cum = 7,715=00				
(25)/32	Pouring M15 (cc) as levelling --- do --- do --- all complete Job.				

Continuation

C.O = 1,27,01,118=00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
p-51	Qty -	4.60 m ³			
	@ Rs.	6214.70 / cum			RS. 588500
(26)/33	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in struct. ---				
	--- do --- do --- all				
	Complete Job.				
p-51	Qty -	33.51 m ³			
	@ Rs.	7150.72 / cum			2,39,621=00
(27)/34	Providing & laying R.C. pipe --- do --- do ---				
	--- all complete Job				
p-52	Qty -	7.50 m			
	@ Rs.	3963.60 / m			29,727=00
(28)/35	Painting on parapet wall --- do --- do ---				
	--- all complete Job.				
p-52	Qty -	20.64 m ²			
	@ Rs.	108.50 / m ²			2239=00
(29)/48	Earthwork in excavation for structure --- do ---				
	--- do --- all complete Job.				
p-52	Qty -	121.50 m ³			
	@ Rs.	258.89 / cum			3,1455=00

Continuation

C.O = 1,30,32,748=00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[30]/49 Providing PCC M15 concrete for plain--					
--do--do--all					
complete Job.					
P-52, Qty - 12.15 m^3					
@ Rs. $6214.70/\text{cum} = 75,509.00$					
[31]/50 Plain/reinforced cement concrete in structure--					
--do--do--all					
complete Job.					
P-5252 Qty - 117.71 m^3					
@ Rs. $7150.72/\text{cum} = 8,41,711.00$					
[32]/51 Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete for abutment--do--do--all complete Job.					
P-53 Qty - 2.70 m^3					
@ Rs. $7150.72/\text{cum} = 19,307.00$					
[33]/52 Providing weepholes in brick masonry, plain--do--do--all complete Job.					
P-53 Qty - 90 nos.					
@ Rs. $118.56/\text{each} = 10,670.00$					

Continuation

C.O = 1,39,79,945.00

[illegible]